%
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HAL RESULTS--19790 CEMTRAL £0AST SECTION CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPINNEHIS

FRIC
FRLLS VARSITY BACE .
1, Kerry Brozan i1 Los Altos 1743
2. Amy Harper . 12 Prospect 18:00
3. Ruth BDay 10 Willow Glen 18:31
L., Esther Rerndt . Gunn 18:34
5. Tiffanvy Choy Salinas 18:40
6. Paula Foanini 11 Carimont 13:47
76 Betty Wilson 11 Watsonville 18:48
8. Jessice Van Lewen g Carlimont 19:01
9. Lisa Pezsvnski 19 Los Altos 19:03
10. Jennie Glockner 11 Sacred Heart 19:11
11, Debble Morris Los Gatos 18:17
12. Kristi Jacobson 11 Soaquel 19:20
13. Audrey BRettencourt 12 Half Moon Bay 19:290
iy, Meg Uright 11 Homestaad 15:290
15, Linda Jungsten 12 Carlmont 19:28
16, Leslie Halker 11 Santa Catalina 19:29
17. Kristin Feix 10 Mills 19:31
18. Susan Brodie g St. Francis 19:33
19. HWendy Huston Gunn 19:37
20, Man Hicks Los Gatos 19:41
21. Sandy Wilson 19 Soque] 19:43
22, llynne Grassi 10 St. Francis 19:45
23, Jo Barry 18 teigh ‘ 19:45
24, Sheril Miller 10 Fremont 19:17
25, Jenny Fuller 11 St. Francis 19:43
26. QGeralyn Trippo 11 Burtingame 19+48
27. Gail Parker lLos Gatos 19:49
"28. Vickie Chappelil 11 Hillsdale 19:49
29. Sandy Sanchez 12 Watsonville 19:5%
30. Martha Demo 10 Homestead 19:58
31, Maurene Farel] 12 Leigh 19:58
32. Tracy Thorpe i2 Leigh 20:02
33, Rita Pless 12 Carimont 20:04
34, Karen Ernst Gunn 20:06
35, Amy De Witt 10 Aragon 20:08
36, Lori Benevento Santa Teresa ' 20:149
37. Allcia Curci Nal Mar 2h:00
38. Desirae Weikel 10 Hillsdale 20:12
39, lrene Bueno 11 Independence 20:13
b0, Phiona Wilment z Leigh 20:15
4l. Melanie Malick Santa Teresa 20:17
2. Beth Hampton 2| Aptos 20:17
k3. Chris Rosch Gunn 20:138
Ly, leslie Coleman 19 San Mateco 20:159
45. Michon Kelley 11 Gilroy 20:2n
4L6. Teresa Bargetto 10 Soquel 20:21
k7., Helen Muth 9 Soquel : 20:22
8. lrene VYVavuris Gunn ‘ 20:24
43, Julie Sumpter ' Buchser 20:25
50. Mary Delucchli 12 Marelio. 20:72¢
51. Heid! Knipe ' lL.os Gatos 20:26
52. Carol Conley l.Los Gatos 20:27
53, MNola Barber 12 Terra Hova 20:28
5k, Mary Schonher . Palo Alto 206:29

585, Lesa Horve 10 Carlmont 20:30



Girls Varsity Page Two

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

b
6%

64,
65.
66.
67.
b8.
69.
70.
71,
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
17.
78,
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
8L,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
§0.
91.
92.
93,
95,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102,
103.
104,
105,
106,
1G7.
ipa.
109.
110.

Kelly Cicerelio
Sue Runnell

Tami Cobb

Sue Beatty

Kathy Barry
Martha Cornell
Cathy Van Buskirk
Beth Clifton
Claudia Sullivan
Deenna Pearson
Karen Norman
Delores Sample
Debbie Crandall
Shannon Mc Carthy
Denise Barnett
Helen Wiimot
Susan Smith
Vivian Loney
Rainy Miller
Mannette Kahn
Kathy Coolures
Gall McClure

Lis Lucleman
Maureen Barreras
Karen Gi1

Kay Holley

Pat Shaughnessy
tlfartha Satterlee
Dekbie Reste
Molly Martinez
Sandy Siegman
Erin Donovan
Hope Sanchez
Yolanda Lopez
Ann Sullivan
Kathy Donofrio
dJenny Gardner
Lesiie Hinton
Sarah Gardiner
Arnn Thomas

Judy Gustafson
Margie Cornell
Kelly Lynch
Sonia Pvivshyn
Stacey Siegman
Bronwyn Fargo
Karlin Koepcke
Rosemarie Slawinsk!
Cindy Melton
Helina Sasaki
Patty Surmeier
Cory Larson
Jeanette Keim
Laurle Adona
Karen Wanl

bd b 1D Fed b (3
| i e oh B O] A%

| o
]

11

12 -

10

12
12

10
10
11
12

12
10

10

10

el Mar
Independence
Gllroy

Aragon

Leigh

Paioc Alto

Del Mar

Homestead

Aragon

San Lorenzo Valtley
San Mateo

Piedmont Hills
Aptos

St. Francis
Burlingame

Leigh

San lLorenzo Valley
St. Francis
Carlmont

Palo Alto

tos Gatos

St. Francis

Gunn

Independence

Gunn

Watsonville

Aragon

Paio Alto

Willow Glen

San lorenzo VYailey
Half Moon Bay
Wiliow Glen
|ndependence
Soquel

Aragon

S$t. Francis
Carlmont

San Mateo

Palo Alto

Soquel

Live 0ak
Watsonville

San lLorenzo VYalley
Palo Alto

Half Moon Bay

San Lorenzo VYalley
Villow Glen

San Lorenzo Valley
Homestead

NPel Mar

los Gatos

San Mateo

Aragon
independence
Homestead

20:%
2043
20:3
20:38
20:43
20645
20:45
206:45
20:49
20:50
20:52
20:53
20:5

20:56
20:57
20:59

21:07

21:1n
21:13
21:17
2i:19
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:25
21:2¢
21:238
21:30
1:390
21:31
21:31
21:37
21:37
21:3
21:39

21:43
21:44
21:45
21:51

i:53
21:56
21:57
22:00
22:01
22:403
272:094
22:05
22:11

22:11

22:13
22:17
22:18
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111.
112.
113.
114,
115,
1167 -
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123,
124,
125,
126.
127.
128.
129.
130,
131,
132,
133.
134,
135,
136.
137.
138,
139,

Cathie Krvgier

Amy Lanou

.Suzanne Gardirer
Allison McNair

Janet Bishop

Amy Schimpeler
Kathy Williams

Linda Kost
Ari Parker

Colleen Schall

Elisha Arnone

Michele Spicher

Becky Garces
lols Coolin
Tobey lLong

Lori Bordenave

Cindy Bailey

Virginia Sanchez
Colleen Gustafson

.L1sa Lambro
Anne Kerr
Juana Ventura

Natalie Bettencourt

Jennifer Espinoza

Bronia Whipp
Karen Berry
Sue Stone

Amy Scampavia
Audrey Sadler

OFFICIAL SCORES
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19.

Carlmont
Gunn

Los Gatos
Leigh

St. Francis
Soquel

- Homestead

Aragon
Watsonville
Palo flto
independence
Del Mar
Willow Glen

S. Lorenzo Valley

San Mateo
Hillsdale
Half Moon Ray
Santa Teresa
Aptos

&4
111
116
133
154
167
259
261
2538
292
301
312
325
341
351
359
385
409
508

12
11

11
11
12
10

11
10
16

11
11

12
10
10

12
12

19

-
4

Independence
Soquel

Palo Aito
San Mateo
Hillsdale
Watsenvilie
San Mateo
Lelgh

ptos

Aptos

Witlow Glen
Del Mar
Hillsdale
Hiilsdale
Del Mar
Santa Teresa
Santa Teresa
Watsonville
Willow Slen
Hillsdale
San Mateo
Watsonville
Half Moon Ray
Aptos

Half Moon Bav
Homestead
Dal Mar
Aptos

Santa Teresa

22:22
22:2%L
22:2¢
22:31
22:32
22:33
22:34
22:3%6
224
22:45
22:51
22:57
22:55
23:07
23:08
23:10
23:11
23:15
23:25
23:33
25:07
205
2412
24:21
23123
2h:24
24:219
24357
26:12



FEFICTAL RESULTS-IGYS ©
A0YS YARSITY RACE
l. Fernande Balderas
2. Kevin 0O'Connor
3. desse Torres
L, Jim Kaspari
5. sdonhn Hoch
6. Felix Soto
74 Tan Gonzalss
&. HNelson Rernai
9. Mike MeCollum
10. 3desse Colvin
11. Sammy Barraza
12, Angel Yasauez
13, dJdack Kurr
14, Steve Samario
15, Ben/ Iu::li‘_)
16, isaac Miller
17. Kyle Buron
18. HMike lLucas
19. Brian Dulin
20, ideff Purrinston
21, Jacob Escobedon
22. Bob Canales
23. Bob tngram
2%, Joe Rubico
25. PRick Sancherz
26. Dave Marson
27. Ken Berkemp
28. Joe HMaughten
29, Paul Cox
30, Jim Mellema
31. Scott Gule
22. Rovy Gonzalez
33, Alex Gonzales
34, Gabe Gavton
35. Sam Coutey
36. Robert Anderson
37. Jeff sSalazar
28. Bob Weir
33, Dan Stefanisko
LB, HNash Guaracha
41. Mike ERauer
2., Jeff Maver
L3, Eric Delore
bk, Manuel Aldape
45, Tom Kuhl
EE. Jim Arno
47. Steve Johnson
48. loren HIil1
b9, [Doug Smith
50. Tom Prosceno
5i. Fernando Perez
52. Pete Stefaniskn
53, HNicheoias Gutierez
54, Matt Yool
55. Jose Perez

borb bt Jd et jed
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Bed 0D I3 13 (D ok ek

"Carimont

San dJose . o

independence
St. Francis
Henlo Atherton
Mt. Pleasant
Mt. Yiew
Westmont
Palo Alto
Lynbrook
atsonville
Hatsanviiie
Gunn

teizh

Gilroy
Fremont
Rlacktord
Leigzh

Leich

Willow Gilen
Overfels
Hollister
Hestmont
Willow Glen
Wastmoor .
MitTi

Leigh
Fremont

Los Gatos
Los Gatos
St. Francis
Gunderson
Gunderson
Hollister
St. Francis
Santa’'Teresa
Saratoza

Los Tatos
Santal’Teress
Hollister
South San Francisco
{aich
Framont
Horth Salinas
St. Francis
Buchzer
lLeigh

Los Gatos

(‘Jm owtfj-r—.

Monte Vis
Araszon

Santa Teresa
Hatsonville
ins fGatns
Watsonville

COUNTRY

A
b §

15:07
1501
1502
i15:00
15:07
15:1%
i15:11
i5:12
15:13
15:253
i51:25
15:2%
i5:30
15:3%
15:31
5:32
15133
15:38
15:37
15:39
15332
15:44
15:41
15:42
15:47
i5:42
15:¢438
1509
i5:5n
15:52
1552
15:52
15:52
i5:53
15:E3
15:5%8
153523
15:54
15:59
1€:00
16:01
1»& + 03
TG
1685
18105
16:18
TE Ly
18297
16:05
162027
ig:00
1617



Bay Varsity Fage Two

56. Manuel Callahan
57. Steve Ernst
58.  Yannick lover
59. " Juan lMartinez
ﬁq‘ Ken Apperson
61. Reyes Venegos
62. Saul Grtiz
63. Orlando Garza
84, Kanran Tavangar
65. Mike Higgins
£6. John Scott
67. Ron Gomez
§8, Tom Grim
§8. Ernie Stanton
70. Jerry Vargas
71, Fred VYasquez
72, sJdeff Pesta
73. Rich Campbell
78, Ted Trouard
75. Steve Mosier
76. George'Toth-Fejel
77. Thad Whalen
78. Vuong MNguven
79. Shaun Spiegie
80. Mark Gillis
81. "dJdohn Carlson
82. Franclisco Perez
83. Jim Berkamp
84, Steve Mack
85. Pedro Aponte
86. Derek Henninger
37. Maurice Webb
8§8. Dave Barber
89. Gus Perez
90. Grant Foster
§i. Gary S5chare
92. Chris NiNello
93. Bruce Brumme}
9L, Blake Cesarin
95, Rob Roediger
96. Rocque Mataqgqulay
97. Steve Castro
98, James Harrison
89. Jim Angelopoulos
100. Mike Bosker
101, Jeff Dicks
102, Joe Salemi
103, Cesar Acosta
164, Bill West
105. Jeff Riley
106. Steve Gurwin
107. Wavne Linck
108. Brian Eder

TNMN0 D ol g i

Bellarmine
Monte Vista
St. lgnatius
Riocrdan
Monte Vista
King City
Watsonville
Hollister
Saratoga
Seaside
Harbor
Carlimont
Ballarmine
St. lgnatius
Westmont
Hollister
Santa Teresa
Seaside
Saratoga
Santa Teresa
St. Francis.
Saratoga
Mills
Vestmont

St. lgnatius
Carlimont
Vatsonville
Leigh
Carlmont
Seaside

Gunn

Mills

Hillow Glen
Wiliow Glen
Monte VYista
Saratoga

St. tgnatius
Willow Glen
St. Francis
San Lorenzo Yalley
Gunderson
Los Gatos
St. ignatius
Gunderson
Fremont
Scaue]
Gunderson
Hollister
St. !lznatius
Gunderson
Gunn

Soauzl
Bellarmine

A e~ AF Y o -

16:12
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:+15
16:16
16:17
16:17
16:138
16:18
16:19
16:19
15:21
16:2%
16:24%
16:25
16:25
16:25
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:29
16:29
16:30
16:30
16:31
16:32
16:33
16:3L
16:36
16:36
16:37
16:37
16:38
16:3%
16:39
16:41
16:42
16:42
16:43
16:4h
16:47
16:48
16:49
16:51
16:51
16:52
1R:5%
16:55
16:57
16:58
16:50
17:02

% T .,



OFFICTAL RESULT?
rROSH-S0PH RS

Rrian Bergstirom
Jason Fiald
Kent iglehart
Steve UWells
Scott Martin
tMarc Spadare
Johnny lopexz

e  Darvil Grimm
Jim La Fuente
10, Matt Portey

11. Chris Santos
12, John Cantalupo
13. Rudy Preciado
14, Rodney Sellard
“15. Rich Diaz

16. Joey Sullivan
17. Paul Nielsen
18. John Weaver

19, Frank Munocz

20. Randy Pangalina
21. Bob Young

22, Steve Eckstrom
23. Shaun Higgins
24, Bil} Benevento
25, Stefan Ruiz

26. James Saldivar
27. Ben Trujiilo
28, Steve Berry

29, Paul Heras

30. Gil Zaragoza
31. Reid Carter

32. Dan Mendoza

33. Steve Krotoskl
3k, William Lee

35. John Lutkenhouse
36. Mike Livingston
37. Tony Guaracha
28, Jdohn Kzpiore

38. John Kenny
0. Rob lLee

k1. Dave Daniels
L2, A1 Rivas

k3. Mike Hughes
kh. Kevin Mahoney

» L » .« »
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1 CEMTRAL

45. Antonio Margarito

46. Steve Abbanat
L7. Ed Snyder

k8., Ed Flores

49. John Tavler
50. Tom Peabody
51. Paul Fernandez
52. Joe Salves

53, John Moroney
54, Jeff Bacon

55, Rob VanDierzndonck

COAST SECTION CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSH|PS

i0
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

- Los Batos

Bellarmine
Gunn

Los Gatos
fLos Gatos
Aragon
Cupertino
los Gatos
Mt. Pleasant
Gunn

Harbor
Cupertino
Buchser
Bellarmine
Lick
Aragon
Aragon
Aptos

Lick

Lick
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Gunn
Bellarmine
Santa Cruz
Lick

Lick -

San Mateo
Overfelt
Lick

St. lgnatius
Silver Creek
lLos Gatos
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Willow Glen
Hollister
Gunn
Lynbrook
Lynbrook
Gunn
Westmoor
St. Francis
St. Francis
Gonzales
Monterey
Awalt
Prospect
Prospect
St. lgnatius
Gunderson
Homestead
Aragon
Arazon
Soguel

i5:h8
15:54,
16:01
16:01
16:19
16:15
16:21
16:23
16:27
16:28
16:29
15:31
16:31
16:32
18:372
16:33
16:35
16:36
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:41
16:43
16:43
16:4h
16:48
16:49
16:59
16:5%
16:51
16:53
16:54
16:55
16:57
16:58
16:58
17:00
17:66
17:01
17:01
17:03
17:08
17:07
17:07
17:09
17:19
17:10
17:11
17:11
17:13
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:18
17:19



Frosh-Soph Page Two

56. Carl Norton

57. Lenny Welch

58. Gllbert Granado
59. Mike Normant
60, Charlie Cosovich
61. , Sal Quezada

62, Chuck Yeamen
53‘ Pat Cunneen
64, Ray Garcia

65. Brian Morrissey
66. Steve Froess
67. Paul Spano

68. Sunil Bald

63. Rick Towler

70. John Fernandez
71, Steve Kilik

72, Todd Fitchen
73. Bill Falrey

7h. James Riley

75. Tom Tafova

76. Jon Mann

77. Pete Garza

78. Dave Hil)

79. Jim Bowdoin

80. Russ Kleigel
81. Rebert Ramirez
82. Matt Wolfinger
83. Jerry Smith

84. Jim Miller

85. Derek Des Jardins

86. Jeff Zamczvk
87. Felix Martinez
88. Craig Rover
89. Rick Ureno
306. Oriando Biggs
91. Todd Hoffman
82. Bobby Smith
93. Andres Fajardo
94. Akbar Mc Bride
85. Matt Crawley
96. Mike Mc Donald
87. Task Kim
8. Déen Clemens
89, Mlike Borrero
100. Dan Orr
101. John Ross
102. Mike Heafey
103, Billy Cramer
104, Ted Bennett
195, Billy Baxter
106. Cartos Vasquez
107. Pat Riley
108. Lloyd Goidfarb
108, Phil Ruggles
110. Eric Leonard

10

10
10
i0

10

in
10

10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10

10
10
10

Saratoga

San Jose
Silver Creek
Willow Glen
Gunn
Hollister
Leigh

St. lgnatius
Leigh

St. lgnatius
Saratoga
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Prospect
Gunderson
Lvnbrook
Lynbreook
Saratoga
Stlver Creek
Stiver Creek
Los Gatos
Lick

Palo Alto
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Silver Creesk
Gunderson
Leligh

Los Gatos
Hollister
Homestead
North Monterey County
Gunderson
Hollister
Silver Creek
Soquel
Cupertino
Gunn

Silver Creek
Prospect
Cupertino
Cupertino
Soquel

North Monterey County
Lynbhrook
Menlo Atherton
St. lznatius
Holllster
St. lgnatius
Morth Monterev County
Hollister
Saratoga
Aragon

Leigh
Saratoga

17:21
17:23
17:21
17:22
17:23
17:25
17:26
17:27
17:27
17:28
17:29
17:39
17:30
17:30
17:31
17:31
17:34
17:34
17:35
17:3%8
17:39
17:41
17:41
17:42
17:43
1744
17:45
17:47
17:50
17:51
17:52
17:53
17:53
17:54
17:58
17:57
17:58
ig:01
13:05
18:07
18:07
18:07
138:08
18:09
18:1¢0
18:11

18:12 .

18:13
1811
18:15
18:15
18:18
18:13

18:272

18:23



Frosh=Soph Page Three

111,
112,
113,
114,
115,
116,
117.
118.

1192 .

120.
121.
122,
123,
124,
125,
126.
127.
128.
129,
130,
131.
132,
133,
134,
135,

Aaron Gabriel
Arthur Rodriguez
Rebhert Dorman
Mike Turner
Dave Northwav
~Jim Mc Carthy
“Steve Nowlis
George Sakkestad
Mike Leraas
Chris McKay
Vivek Bald
Kevin Coughran
Jon Helton

Jim Kallman
Randy Lanou
Elilott Wong
Reb Hartman
Anthony Garcia
David Gonzales
Martin Krvska
Robert Gonzales
Fidel Chavona
Mike Diaz

Bruce Corum
Alex Sweet

OFFICIAL SCORES
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16.
17.
18.

fos Gatos
Bellarmine
Lick

Gunn

Aragon

St. lgnatius
Cupertino
Silver Creek
Santa Cruz
Lynbrook
Prospect
Hollister
Gunderson
Saratoga
Leigh

Soquel

Palo Aito
No. Monterev Co.

45

68

838

96
112
240
243
251
251
257
295
298
319
324
346
397
k56

inc.

10

Lol * Mt e
oD

Saratoga
Horth Monterey County
Gunderson
Saratoga
Palo Alto
Prospect
Palc Alto
Aragon
Leigh
Leigh
Santa Cruz
Soquel
Lvnbrook
Palo Alto
Soquel
Paio Alto
Prospect
Cupertino
Gunderson
Palo Alto
Hollister
Cupertino
Prospect
Soquel
Santa Cruz

20:16
20:28
20:54
15:48



